
MEWAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC PLAN 2025-26
ODD SEMESTER-(July 2025 – December 2025)

Date Day Academic Activities Co-curricular Activities

16th June to 15th July Monday to Tuesday Internship of Students

16th July Wednesday
Commencement of Odd Semester Classes 

from 3rd Sem onwards

10th, 11th & 12th July Thursday to Saturday

Faculty Orientation Program

23rd July Wednesday Holiday: Shravan Shivratri

28th July Monday Haryali Teej Celebration

1st & 2nd August Friday and Saturday Inter School Competition

Pratibha Protsahan
Puraskar Samaroh-2025 to

Mark the Birth Anniversary of 
Balgangadhar's and Chandra Shekhar 

Azad( birthdate-23 July) 

4th August Monday
Commencement of Odd Semester classes- 

Sem 1

4th August to 20thth August Monday to Wednesday Unit-1
9th August Saturday Holiday: Raksha Bandhan

15th August Friday Celebration: Independence Day  
16th August Saturday Holiday: Janamashtmi

21st to 22nd August Thursday to Friday Unit 1 - Power Point Presentations

July, 2025

AUGUST, 2025

21st to 22nd August Thursday to Friday Unit 1 - Power Point Presentations

23rd August Saturday Unit Test Cycle -1 

25th August to 6th September Monday to Saturday Unit - 2

8th to 9th September Monday to Tuesday Unit 2 - Power Point Presentations
10th September Wednesday Unit Test Cycle - 2

4th  to 20th September Thursday to Saturday Unit 3
5th September Friday Teacher's Day
6th September Saturday Celebration: Establishment Day
17th September Wednesday Hon'ble Secretary's Birthday & 

Fresher's Welcome 
22 to 23rd September Monday to Tuesday Unit 3 - Power Point Presentations

24th September Wednesday Unit Test Cycle - 3
25th September to 11th October Thursday to Saturday Unit - 4

2nd October Thursday Holiday: Gandhi  Jayanti & Dussehra

3rd October Friday
Celebration: Mahatma Gandhi & Lal 

Bahadur Shastri Jayanti
13th to 14th October Monday to Tuesday Unit 4 - Power Point Presentations

15th October Wednesday Unit Test Cycle - 4
16th October to 4th  November Thursday to Tuesday Unit - 5

18th October Saturday Diwali Celebration

20th to 23rd October Monday to Thursday
Holidays: Diwali, Goverdhan Puja, Bhai 

Dooj

4th November Tuesday Celebration: Guru Nanak Jayanti

5th November Wednesday
Holiday: Guru Nanak Jayanti (Ganga 

Snan)
6th to 7th  November Thursday to Friday Unit -5 : Power Point Presentations

8th November Saturday Unit Test Cycle - 5
10th to 15th November Monday to Saturday Revision Classes 

17th to 18th November Monday to Tuesday Intra-departmental Presentation Competition
19th November Wednesday Celebration: Rani Laxmi Bai Jayanti

20th to 21st November Thursday to Friday Inter-departmental Presentation Competition

24th November Monday 
Honoring Guru Teg Bahadur (Shaheedi 

Diwas)
25th to 29th November Tuesday to Saturday Pre - University Exams

1st to 6th December Monday to Saturday Remedial Classes for Slow Learners 
December 2nd week onwards End Semester University exams

24th December Wednesday

Celebration: Madan Mohan Malviya's 
Jayanti & 

Patrakar Puraskar Samaroh

DECEMBER, 2025

SEPTEMBER, 2025

OCTOBER, 2025

NOVEMBER, 2025



Note: 
1. Regular classes must be held from Monday to Friday (from 09:30 a.m. -03:00 p.m.) 
 and 09:30 a.m.- 12:00 noon on Saturdays
2. Activities on Saturday must be organized after 3 regular periods. (After 12:00 noon). Friday would be 
 intra departmental competitions from 3:00 p.m. and Saturday Inter departmental Competitions
3. Unit tests must be conducted after the completion of each unit.
4. Presentation after the completion of each unit by all students.
5. Pre-university examination must be conducted after the completion of the syllabus.
6. Minimum 3 Guest Lectures in each semester must be organized in each department. 
7. Each department must organize a National Seminar in each semester.
8. Placement preparation classes / Mock Interviews/ GD's must be organized for final year students.
9. PDP, Sports, Yoga, Library and music classes must be placed in the time table of all the departments. 
10. Peer Review classes must be held in all the departments once a week from 03:00 p.m.-04:00 p.m.
11. Industrial Visit/ internship must be organized as per the requirement of the respective programmes.
12. Final Presentation (Inter-Department Competition) must be organized after the completion of syllabus.
13. At the end of 4th Sem, students have to attend 45 days' hands on experience program (Summer Training)
14. At the end of th course or in the last semester students have to undergo Internship that may be arranged
by College or the student.
15. Excursion/ field trips must be organized once a year. 
16. A schedule for VAC must be prepared by all the departments.

Dr. Alka Agarwal
(Principal)


